
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

(a) This sum includes salary of Public Administration bursar amounting to £679.
(b) Provision for outstanding claims.

94

1950-51. 1949-50.

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—
continued Voted.

1
Expended.

£ £ £

Subdivision No. I—Administration Expenses—
continued

Salaries—continued

Clerical Division

1 at £1,300 (Assistant Secretary of Labour)
1 at £1,200 (AssistantDirector ofEmployment)

1,300
1,200

1,275
1,150

Other Salaries
> 365,290

758 (£165 to £1,079) .. -. .. (

Location allowances
a) 359,425

3,250
339,850

2,465

366,800 346,290 365,290

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Advisory Councils and other Committees:
honoraria, fees, allowances, and expenses..

Allowances to police and other officers acting
as departmental agents

Apprenticeship Committees, New Zealand
and Local: allowances, expenses, fees,
loss of earnings, &c.

Compassionate grant to dependants of de-
ceased officers

Expenditure in connection with National
Service activities

Immigration Advisory Council: allowances
and expenses

160

750

1,500

100

(6) 100

50

160

750

2,000

379

500

100

99

740

1,462

284

411
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