DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND	EMPLOYME	NT—continued	
VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT— continued	1950-51.	1949–50.	
		Voted.	Expended.
	£	£	£
Subdivision No. I—Administration Expenses— continued			
Salaries—continued			
CLERICAL DIVISION	7		
1 at £1,300 (Assistant Secretary of Labour) 1 at £1,200 (Assistant Director of Employment)	$1,300 \\ 1,200$	$egin{array}{c} 1,275 \ 1,150 \ \end{array}$	
Other Salaries			365,290
758 (£165 to £1,079) (Location allowances	$(a) 359,425 \ 3,250$	$339,850 \ 2,465$	
	366,800	346,290	365,290
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
Advisory Councils and other Committees: honoraria, fees, allowances, and expenses. Allowances to police and other officers acting	160	160	99
as departmental agents Apprenticeship Committees, New Zealand	750	750	740
and Local: allowances, expenses, fees, loss of earnings, &c	1,500	2,000	1,462
ceased officers	100	379	284
Expenditure in connection with National Service activities	(b) 100	500	411
and expenses	50	100	

⁽a) This sum includes salary of Public Administration bursar amounting to £679. (b) Provision for outstanding claims.